FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	05-22-2001	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tel: Settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	101724977	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Isostar Texas, Inc. One Park Plaza, Suite 1100 Irvine, CA 92614 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Yes	, li	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Credit Suisse First Boston Mgmt. Corp Internal Address: Vickersham & Taft
	-	ATTN: Angelia Dickens
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	rger S	Street Address: 100 Maiden Lane
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name _	N. W.
Other Release & Secre	rity (New York NY 10038 City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date:		additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/569,536 09/672,567		VISION PIN
Ad	ditional numbers attached?	□ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Isostar Texas, Inc.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address:		또 Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Park Plaza,	Suite 1100 8.	Deposit account number:
City: Irvine State: CA	zip: 92614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 200 CTUEL IIP 00000126 00568518	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregoing information i	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
VAUERIE MEDONALD Name of Person Signing	Maluris Signal	5-15-01 bure Date
<u> </u>		neet, attachments, and document:
	be recorded with require	dcoversheet information to:

SENT BY: FAX [210]686-6108

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

(Patents)

THIS LIMITED RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Patents) is made as of this 27th day of April, 2001, by Texas State Bank, a Texas corporation, having an address at 3900 North 10th Street, McAllon, Texas 78501 ("Releasor") in favor of International Isotopes, Inc., a Texas corporation, having an address at 3100 Jim Christal Road, Denton, Texas 76207, ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Debtor and Releasor executed a security agreement dated October 9, 1998 ("Security Agreement") under which the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to certain assets including all patent rights owned by the Debtor (referred to herein as "Encumbered Patents") were assigned for the benefit of the Releasor to secure payment and performance in full of certain obligations of the Debtor under a loan agreement dated October 9, 1998 ("Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration Releaser has agreed to release its security interest and lien in two patent applications of the Encumbered Patents;

NOW, THUREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby waives, releases, relinquishes and abandons any and all liens or security interests, and any and all claims of liens or security interests, of any kind or nature, in and to U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 09/569,536 filed May 12, 2000, and entitled "System and Automated Method for Producing Wolded End Closures in Thin-Walled Metal Tubes"; and U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 09/672,567 filed September 28, 2000, and entitled "Fast Photon Counting Assay System and Method", and all foreign counterparts of such patent applications (hereinafter the "Released Patents"), all reissues, divisions, continuations. renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part, all rights to make, use and sell, and all other rights, with respect to, the inventions disclosed or claimed in the Ralamsod Patents, all inventions. designs, proprietary or technical information, and related documentation, and all tights not described above relating to the Released Patents, and all proceeds of my of the foregoing (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the same to be held and enjoyed by Debtor for its own use and behalf and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the term of any patents issuing from said Released Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Releasor had this assignment and release not been made, including all claims for profits and demages by reason of infringement by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Debtor's own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Debtur's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives. The foregoing release includes, without limitation, a release of only the liens and security interests arising with respect to the Released Patents by virtue of the Security Agreement.

Releasor expressly retains its security interest and tien in all Encumbered Patents not specifically released hereunder, and the security interest and tien held by Releasor shall continue in full force and effect with respect to all Encumbered Patents not specifically released hereunder. Releasor agrees to execute such other documents and assurances as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Release of Security Interest.

This Release of Security Interest shall be binding upon Releasor and its successors and assigns.

1

44817:57962 AUSTIN: 839800.1

PATENT REEL: 011809 FRAME: 0532 SENT BY: FAX 12101686-6109 : 5- 7- 1 - 1-33PM - ATLAS & HALL ATTYS -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has executed this instrument as of the dute first above written.

Releasor

TEXAS STATE BANK

__

Name: Han Nices

Title: Segior Vice Amident

2

44817:57962 AUSTIN: 230006.)

PATENT REEL: 011809 FRAME: 0533 SENT BY FAX 12101686 6108 : 5 7 1 : 1 33PM : ATLAS & HALL ATTYS .

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS	§
	6
COUNTY OF HIDALGO	§
and who, being by me di Senior Vice President of Te	I, a Notary Public in and, for the County aforesaid, on this personally appeared Alan Ministers to use known ally swom deposes and says that he she is the exas State Bank, and that said instrument was signed and sark, and that he acknowledged said and of Texas State Bank. Notary Public Commission Expires: JENNY A. BESCRY Notary Public State of Texas My Cannot. Etg., 11-12-7007

44X17/27962 ALISTIN . 230606.2

RECORDED: 05/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 011809 FRAME: 0534

Silling to property in the Principle of Street